
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

Tender No. Item/ Nature of Works Mode of 

tender/ 

Enquiry

Date of 

publication of 

NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/ 

Two bid 

system)

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 

tenders 

received

Nos. and Name of parties 

qualified after Technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of 

parties not qualified 

after Technical 

evaluation 

Whether 

Contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

tenderer/ 

Evaluated L-1 

Contract No & Date Name of Contractor Value of 

Contract 

including GST

(in Rs. Lakhs)

Scheduled 

Date of 

Completion 

NIL

Supply of HSD to CPP & Smelter 04 (Four)

1. IOCL

2.HPCL

3. BPCL

4. Reliance

4500078866 dtd 05/07/2024

4500078868 dtd 05/07/2024

4500078927 dtd 11/07/2024

HPCL

BPCL

Reliance

905.71

477.10

921.87

04-07-2025

04-07-2025

10-07-2025

Supply of LDO to CPP & Smelter 5 (Five)

1. IOCL

2.HPCL

3. BPCL

4. Reliance

5. IFP Petro

4500078864 dtd 05/07/2024

4500078869 dtd 05/07/2024

4500078900 dtd 09/07/2024

4500078901 dtd 09/07/2024

Reliance

HPCL

IOCL

BPCL

928.45

1149.02

1149.02

1149.02

04-07-2025

04-07-2025

08-07-2025

08-07-2025

NIL

Supply of HSD to Mines 04 (Four)

1. IOCL

2.HPCL

3. BPCL

4. Reliance

4500078866 dtd 05/07/2024

4500078868 dtd 05/07/2024

HPCL

BPCL

3872.04

2581.36 

04-07-2025

04-07-2025

Supply of HSD to Refinery 03 (Three)

1. HPCL

2. BPCL 

3. Reliance

4500078866 dtd 05/07/2024

4500078868 dtd 05/07/2024

HPCL

BPCL

512.70

341.80

04-07-2025

04-07-2025

GEM/2024/B/4891201 

dated 26.04.2024
Supply of Burnt Lime Open 26-04-2024 Two 18-05-2024 10 (Ten)

1. CIMMCO Katni

2. Durga Lime Industries

3. Gotan Stone Lime 

4. PR Minerals

5. Puja Minerals

6. Raj Chemical & Mineral

7. Raj Lime Product

8. Santosh Chemical

9. Shree Ram Lime Product

1. Shree Shyam Chemical Yes

4500079131 dtd 26/07/2024

4500079132 dtd 26/07/2024

4500079133 dtd 26/07/2024

4500079134 dtd 26/07/2024

Puja Mineral

CIMMCO Katni

Durga Lime Industries

Raj Chemical & Mineral

1294.26

1207.97

970.69

323.56

25-01-2025

25-01-2025

25-01-2025

25-01-2025

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

Note: The above figures are collected from each individual group who are responsible for correctness of the report submitted for their respective areas.

Yes 

NBC/MM/01/NIT/LDO-

HSD/2024
OPEN 27-02-2024 Two 26-04-2024 NIL Yes 

(iii) Capital Equipments for M&R: 

(iv) Raw Materials for M&R: 

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS (CORPORATE OFFICE), EXCEEDING Rs. 2 CRORES, CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF JULY 2024

(i) Capital Equipments for S&P: 

(ii) Raw materials for S&P: 

NBC/MM/01/NIT/LDO-

HSD/2024
OPEN 27-02-2024 Two 26-04-2024 NIL

(x) Mines Expansion Projects: 

(ix) SPP Expansion Projects:

(viii) Refinery Expansion Projects: 

(vi) Spares for M&R: 

(v) Spares for S&P: 

(vii) Local Purchase: 


